TENDER NOTICE M1014 - 2016/17



MTHONJANENI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

Tenders are hereby invited in terms of Section 110 of the Local Government Municipal Finance Management Act 56 of 2003 read with the Mthonjaneni Municipality Supply Chain Management Policy for the Construction of Admin Block.

Project Name	Tender Reference	CIDB Grading	Site Briefing
Construction of Admin Block	M1014 – 2016/17	6GB or Higher	28 November 2016

Tender documents will be available as from 12h00 on Wednesday, 23 November 2016 during working hours until 09h00 on the day of the briefing meeting. There will be no documents sold after 09h00 or after the briefing meeting. Documents may be collected from the Cashier Hall at the Mthonjaneni Municipality at 21 Reinhold Street, Melmoth upon payment of a non-refundable fee of R 403.00 (Four Hundred and Three Rand).

A Compulsory Site briefings will be held on 28 November 2016 at 10h00 at the Old Council Chamber located at 21 Reinhold Street Melmoth. No latecomers will be admitted, doors will close at 10:00am.

Documents shall be sealed in an envelope clearly endorsed with the tender number and name for the relevant project "Construction of Admin Block" and must be deposited in the tender box of Mthonjaneni Municipality at 21 Reinhold Street, Melmoth before 12h00 on 5 December 2016.

Technical related enquiries may be directed to Izingalabezi Consulting, Mr. N Buthelezi at 035 772 1211. All tenderers who wish to tender for these projects must ensure that they are registered on Mthonjaneni Municipality's Database.

Mthonjaneni Municipality will not accept responsibility for late delivery of tenders by courier services or any other means that are not received on or before the date and time of the closing of the tender. Mthonjaneni Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender, and reserves the right to accept any tender in whole or in part.

The Bid Adjudication Committee reserves the right not to accept the lowest or any tender. Canvassing in the gift of Council is strictly prohibited and will lead to disqualification of the Tender

Mr. P.P. Sibiya Acting Municipal Manager